
974 

MONDAY, AUGUST 21, 1989, CONTINUED 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Tulsa County Maintenance Garages, for Industrial 

Hose Assemblies were received and opened. The bidders being seven in number are 

as follow: 

1. Cummings Southern Plains, Inc. by item 

e. Rucker Fluid Power, Inc. by item 

3. Burris Equipment no bid 

4. Fluid Specialties by item 
5S. Kim's International no bid 
&. Tulsa Fleet Equipment by item 
7. Perco Power Equipment & Rubber by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Engineers and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on August 28, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Fasteners and 

Miscellaneous Shop Supplies were received and opened. The bidders being six in 

number are as follow: 

1. C & H Distributors by item 
2. Trans-Continental Supply, Inc. by item 
3. Mike Knutsen/Tifco Industries no bid 
4, MHI Fasteners by item 

3S. A&® E Distributing by item 

6. Southern Fasteners Company, Inc. by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on August 28, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Assessor, for Receipt for Homestead Exemption and 

Personal Property Assessment Forms were received and opened. The bidders being 

nine in number are as follow: 

1. Wallace Computer Services Total $6,743.25 

2. Metro Graphic Systems, Inc. Total $4,989.60 

3. PF Business Total $5,096.25 
4, Dimension Specialist no bid 

5S. CopyWright, Inc. no bid 
6. Bowater Computer Forms Inc. no bid 

7. Curtis 1000 no bid 

8. Data Documents Total $5,695.65 
9. Systems Service & Supplies, Inc. Total $5,194.80 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Assessor and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on August 28, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for One (1) New Olivetti FX 2100 

Facsimile (FAX) Machine were received and opened. The bidders being four in 

number are as follow: 

1. General Office Systems Inc. no bid 
e. Electronic Dictation Systems $3,199.00 
3. BCT $3,548.00 
4. BBC Office Equipment $4,495.00 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on August 28, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 


